

Education Committee

Eligibility

Education Committee members must be current members of the Montana Nursery & Landscape Association and demonstrate an interest in committee activities by attending meetings. The committee chair is appointed by the MNLA board of directors. All MNLA board members are eligible to serve, without elected 2 year term appointment, as ex officio committee members.

Term

The committee chair is appointed by the MNLA board of directors and may serve indefinitely.

Description

The Education Committee develops and maintains the association's certification program(s), recommending revisions in the program, procedures, or promotion to the MNLA board of directors for approval. This committee provides input to MNLA regarding industry education and research, including use of the MNLA library, annual meeting content, and recommendations regarding funding and/or participation in relevant research projects.

Chair Responsibilities

The Education Committee chair coordinates and administers the Certified Plant Professional (CPP) exam two times each year. He/she leads discussion at the committee's meeting in January.

For more information about the Education Committee, please contact:

MNLA Office info@plantingmontana.com